29

Appropmatmns Jor. Consolidated Fund Sermces

CLASS 1IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.

27

PRISONS—-rontinued.

‘VOTE No. 27-—continued.

OraEr CHARGES—continued.

Tools and Materials for Prison Labour, &ec.
Uniforms for Prison Officers
For supply of material, tools, implements, &c for prlson
labour on fortxﬁmtlons hitherto charged on Jo'm
Contingencies and Travelling Expenses
Less estimated credits under Section 10 of ¢ The Public
Revenues Act, 1882 ,
Torar—Xote No. 27
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
VOTE No. 28.
Purchase of Reports and Treatises for Crown Law Office
Parchase of Site for Courthouse at Danevirke
To meet estimated defalcations of P Birrell, employed as
Bookkeeper by the late Deputy Assw:ﬁee at Timaru
Contingencies . cer

Torar—Vore No. 28

1889-90.

400
300
10,000

1,800

22,300

500

21,800

50
80
1,300

2,500

40,490

3,930

TOTAL OF CLASS IV.

£118,828

)



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

