Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item			1889–90.	
	PRISONS—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 27—continued.			
	OTHER CHARGES—continued.			
26	Tools and Materials for Prison Labour, &c	400		
27	Uniforms for Prison Officers	300		
28	For supply of material, tools, implements, &c., for prison labour on fortifications, hitherto charged on loan	10,000		
29	Contingencies and Travelling Expenses	1,800		
		22,300		
•	Less estimated credits under Section 10 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1882"	500		
		21,800		
	Тотаь— Vote No. 27		40,490	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		,	
1	VOTE No. 28. Purchase of Reports and Treatises for Crown Law Office	50		
2	Purchase of Site for Courthouse at Danevirke	80		
3	To meet estimated defalcations of P Birrell, employed as Bookkeeper by the late Deputy-Assignee at Timaru	1,300		
4	Contingencies	2,500		
	Тотац—Vоте No. 28		3,9 30	